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 FSA Cooperative Purchasing Program

Contract: FSA19-VEH17.0
Heavy Trucks and Eguipment

Contract: FSA19-VEL27.0 l/
Pursuit, Administrative and Other Vehicles

Contract Terms and Conditions
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FLORIDA SHERIFFS ASSOCIATION
Cooperative Purchasing Program
Contract Terms and Conditions Revs/7/2019

PURPOSE

The Florida Sheriffs Association invites interested Bidders, including Motor Vehicle Manufacturers and
Dealers/Certified Representatives to submit responses in accordance with these solicitation documents.
The FSA Cooperative Purchasing Program will conduct the solicitation process and administer the resulting
contract. The purpose of this bid is to establish a twelve (12) month contract with manufacturers and
manufacturer’s authorized vendors for the purchase of vehicles and equipment on a “no trade-in basis”.

TERM OF CONTRACT

This contract shall remain in effect for one {1) year from date of contract execution by the FSA, and may be
renewed by mutual agreement, at the sole option and discretion of the FSA, pursuant to the terms of
Section 3.04.

The term of contract begins October 1, 2019 and ends September 30, 2020.

Contract extensions will only be executed when the FSA determines, based on then-existing conditions,
that it is in the best interest of the FSA and the purchasers to do so.

ESTIMATED QUANTITIES

In FY 2017-18, eligible users purchased approximately 8,330 vehicles and equipment from this contract.
These estimated figures are given as a guideline for bidders preparing bids.

Quantities provided do not guarantee or imply future contract sales. Neither the FSA nor any eligible user
is obligated to place any order for a given amount subsequent to the award of this bid solicitation.

SHERIFF AS COUNTY CONSTITUTIONAL OFFICER

The Offices of the Sheriff in the State of Florida are constitutional offices of the State of Florida. Each has
the authority either individually or collectively to execute contracts for all goods and services for the proper
conduct of that office, Section 30.53, Florida Statutes, exempts the sheriffs’ offices from the provisions of
the Florida Statute that would otherwise require sealed and competitive bidding procedures.

It is our practice to give consideration to the prices offered, but the Office of the Sheriff is not required by
law to accept the lowest priced proposal and may reject any or all of the proposals without recourse.
Bidders are solely responsible for their own bid preparation costs and nothing in this solicitation in any way
obligates the participating sheriffs’ offices for any payment for any activity or costs incurred by any bidder
In responding to this solicitation.

FUNDING

In the case of certain purchasers, including state agencies, funds expended for the purposes of the contract
must be appropriated by the Florida Legislature, the individual participating agency or the agency’s
appropriating authority for each fiscal year included within the contract period. For such agencies, their




BOZARD «<=»

GOVERNMENT FLEET

November 20, 2019

JAY MILLER (I
VILLAGE OF WELLINGTON

Bozard Ford is pleased to submit the following quote based on FSA Contract FSA 19-VEL27.0 /

SPEC197 2020 FORD F-250 XL SD 4X4 REGULAR CAB (F2B) $25,364.00
96/445S 6.2L V8 ENGINE / 6-SPEED AUTOMATIC TRANSMISSION STD
90L POWER LOCKS, WINDOWS, REMOTE KEYLESS ENTRY INCL
TOWPKGSD  TRAILER TOWING PACAKGE FOR SUPER DUTY, INCLUDES HITCH, BAR, BALL, PIN, $1,399.00
CLIP, WIRING FOR TRAILER
BUC BACK UP CAMERA STD
76C BACK UP ALARM NON-SCHEDULED OPTION AT DISCOUNT MSRP $140.00 $139.00
TBM L7245 BSW ALL TERRAIN TIRES $164.00
X3E 3.73 ELEC LOCKING REAR AXLE INCL
52B ELECTRIC BRAKE CONTROLLER $269.00
NST NEW CITY TAG $185.00
Total $27,520.00
Sincerely,

Gepey Enson

Government Sales Director



Bid Award

Term: October 1, 2019 - September 30, 2020 ‘/

Contract: FSA19-VEL27.0, Pursuit, Administrative and Other Vehicles

Group: Pickup Trucks - 4X4

Item: 197, Ford, F-250 XL Super Duty Regular Cab 4x4, F2B

/

/

Description: Manufacturer standard equipment and specifications, and if not included also power windows, power door locks, and keyless entry. Must include limited slip or locking differential.

Zone Rank
Western Primary
Alternate
Northern Primary
Alternate
Central Primary
Alternate
Southern Primary
Alternate

Options appear in alphabetical order by awarded vendor.

Options: BOZARD FORD

Order Code Description

TEMP Temporary Tag

TRANSFER Transifer existing registration (must provide tag number)

NST New State Tag (must specify state, county, city, sheriff etc)

OSF Out of Stock Fee. To cover stacking and floor plan expenses for vehicles purchased out of existing dealer inventory.

BASE Ford Base Care 5 year/100,000 mile extended warranty, $0 deductible. Contact dealer for other available coverage options.
EXTRA Ford Extra Care 5 year/100,000 mile extended warranty, $0 deductible. Contact dealer for other available coverage options.
PREM Ford Premium Care 5 year/100,000 mile extended warranty, $0 deductible. Contact dealer for other available coverage options.
3K Additional key with remote

3KPS Additional key with remote for push button start

99T 6.71 Powerstroke Diesel V8

99N 7.3L Engine Option on F250 Pick-Up

TBM LT245/75Rx 17E BSW AT (XL)

188 Cab Steps (w/ Super/Crew Cab XL)

168 All-Weather Floor Mats (SC/CC)

592 Clearance Lights, Roof

41H Heater, Engine Block

17X 4x4 Off-Road Package

663 Upfitter Switches (6)

67H Suspension Package, Heavy Service

528 TowCommand™ Integrated Trailer Brake Controller

85G Tailgate Step

41A Rapid-Heat Supplemental Cab Heater

86A Engine Idle Shutdown - 5 minutes

86B Engine Idle Shutdown - 10 minutes

86C Engine Idle Shutdown - 15 minutes

86D Engine ldle Shutdown - 20 minutes

98R Operator Commanded Regeneration (OCR)

858 Tough Bed® Spray-In Bedliner

851 Drop-in Bedliner

61M Wheel Well Liner

Vendor

BOZARD FORD
Duval Ford LLC

BOZARD FORD
Duval Ford LLC

BOZARD FORD
Duval Ford LLC

BOZARD FORD
Duval Ford LLC

Price

$25,364.00
$25,641.00

$25,364.00
$25,641.00

$25,364.00
$25,641.00

$25,364.00 /

$25,908.00

Price
$16.00
$100.00
$185.00 /
$799.00
$3,040.00
$3,445.00
$3,970.00
$399.00
$499.00
$10,494.00
$2,044.00
$164.00
$444.00
$134.00
$94.00
$99.00
$399.00
$164.00
$124.00
$269.00
$374.00
$249.00
$249.00
$249.00
$249.00
$249.00
$249.00
$594.00
$349.00

$179.00



Order Code

TOWPKGSD

FTC

TOPPER

CSHLD

4CST

TINT

PIPER

4CST

Description

Super Duty Trailer Tow package. Includes Hitch, bar, 2" ball, pin, clip. Add $199 for pintle/ball combo.

Fiberglass Tonneau Cover (Painted to match)

Fiberglass Cab Highh Topper with front, side and rear windows (painted to match)

Cab Shield Protector

Four Corner LED Strabes mounted inconspicuously outside of headlight & taillight ienses, wired to switch.
Dealer installed window tint. Add $100 for strip on windshield.
Pipe Rack for pickup bed. Add $199 for utility body

Four Corner LED Strobes. Mounted inconspicuously outside of headlight and tail light lenses. Wired to switch

Options: Duval Ford LLC

Order Code

101

99T

9ON

98F

CNG

X3H

X3ad

X3E

XaMm

TBM

TCD

TDX

Tbu

LS

18

48

512

188

18C

471

166

168

168

592

41h

54k

17¢

17X

17F

85D

668

76R

525

Description

CREDIT: Pursuant to FSA BoilerPlate sections 2.12, 2.13 regarding factory free-flow options, this vehicle specification includes a line-item MSRP option-discount in the
amount listed here for any OEM configurable option available for the corresponding base-vehicle awarded. Client may visit fordvehicles.com to configure desired vehicle
and dealer will produce corresponding FSA contract quote displaying line item discounts, supported by OEM price tables. This discount will be reflected in the aggregate
net total for each optional item requested. Manufacturer's arder-guide and price lists uploaded to the vendorlink bid site, published at fleet.ford.com , or available from

Duval Ford.

6.7 Powerstroke Diesel V-8

7.3L Engine Option on F250 Pick-up
CNG Propane Prep. Req. 6.2l Gas Engine
Ford F250-F350 23.5 GGE 6.21. Bi-Fuel
Axle, Electronic-Locking (Ratio 3.31)
Axie, Electronic-Locking (Ratio 3.55)
Axle, Electronic-l.ocking (Ratio 3.73)
Axle, Electronic-Locking {Ratio 4.30)
LT245/75Rx17E BSW AT (XL}
LT265/70Rx17E OWL AT (XL/XLT)
LT275/70Rx18E BSW AT
LT275/70Rx18E OWL AT

Vinyl High Back Bucket

Cloth 40/20/40 Split Bench - Regular (XL Only)}
Cloth High Back Bucket (Regular Cab)
Spare Tire and Wheel (with Box Delete)
Cab Steps (w/ Regular Cab XL}

6 inch Cab Steps, Chrome Angular
Camper Package

CREDIT CARPET DELETE XLT
All-Weather Floor Mats (SC/CC)
All-Weather Floor Mats

592 Clearance Lights, Roof

41H Heater, Engine Block

54K Manual Telescoping Trailer Tow Mirrors (XL w/ 90L)

17C Chrome Package

17X 4X4 Off-Road Package

XL decor package: Chrome bumpers and hub covers

85D Universal Garage Door Opener
668 Upfitter Switches (6)
Reverse Sensing XL

525 Cruise Controt XL. only

Price

$1,398.00 /
$1,999.00

$2,499.00

$799.00

$799.00

$399.00

$1,899.00

$799.00

Price

$1.00

$10,494.00
$2,044.00
$314.00
$14,116.00
$389.00
$389.00
$389.00
$389.00
$164.00 /
$454.00
$264.00
$289.00
$354.00
$99.00
$514.00
$294.00
$319,00
$694.00
$159.00
$20.00
$134.00
$89.00
$94.00
$99.00
$0.00
$1,124.00
$399.00
$219.00
$124.00
$164,00
$244.00

$234.00



Order Code

67H

528

62R

435

85G

41A

86A

86B

86C

86D

98R

858

851

81M

535

98F

618

154

15L

53w

53Q

76¢

98V

81l

61N

87H

86D

dooL

873

527

43¢

60B

60C

668

e6L

438

687E

86M

52R

178

16F

62X

478

Description

67H Suspension Package, Heavy Service

52B TowCommand™ integrated Trailer Brake Controller
62R Transmission Fower Take-Off Provision req. with Diesel
435 Window, Power Sliding Rear

85G Tailgate Step

41A Rapid-Heat Supplemental Cab Heater

86A Engine Idle Shutdown - 5 Minutes

86B Engine Idle Shutdown - 10 Minutes

86C Engine Idle Shutdown - 15 Minutes

86D Engine Idle Shutdown - 20 Minutes

98R Operator Commanded Regeneration (OCR) req, diesel
855 Tough Bed® Spray-in bedliner

85L Drop-in Bediiner

61M Wheel Well Liner

High Capacity Trailer Towing Package, Req 99T, 52B 26800 GCWR, includes upgraded axle. na with 66d or gas engine.

Heavy Duty Towing assembly, Includes Hitch, Trailer circuit, wiring and Towing Hardware. Specify 2 or 2 5/16” Ball.
Remote Start System

Bed Mat

CNG/Propane Gaseous Engine Prep Package (w/6.2L only)

Splash Guards/Mud Flaps (Front)

Gooseneck Hitch Kit

5th Wheel Hitch Kit (18K}

5th Wheel/Gooseneck Hitch Prep Package

HiCap towing with Ultimate Trailer tow camera system and pro backup assist. Req. 997, 80L, 178, 913, 52B
Exterior Back-up Chime

XL Value Package: Chrome Hub Covers, Chrome front and rear bumper, cruise
Front Wheel Well Liners

Front and Rear Wheel well liners

Hood Deflector

CREDIT. Bed Delete, deletes spare tire and wheel, included with body options
CREDIT: Power window, Lock, keyless delete

CHMSL Camera

Adaptive Cruise control

100v 400 watt Cab Outlet

Blis with Cross Traffic Alert

Audible lane departure warning

Box Cleats, locking

LED Box Lighting, na with 66D

Defrost with Fixed Rear window and privacy glass

Extra HD Aiternator

Dual Batteries rerq. 6.2 or 7.3L Gas, std with diesel

Bed Ramps

STX Package: Upgraded Wheels, Cruise, Upgraded bumpers and grille
Carpet: Req STX

Aluminum CrossBody Tool Box

SnowPlow, Camper Package

Price
$124.00
$260.00 1~
$279.00
$404.00
$374.00
$249.00
$249.00
$249.00
$249.00
$249.00
$249.00
$594.00
$349.00
$179.00
$1,129.00
$1,129.00
$249.00
$149.00
$314.00
$129.00
$249.00
$1,004.00
$499,00
$1,699.00
$139.00 /
$724.00
$179.00
$324.00
$129.00
$250.00
$400.00
$199.00
$738.00
$174.00
$539.00
$114.00
$74.00
$59.00
$59.00
$84.00
$209.00
$694.00
$1,824.00
$59.00
$574.00

$244.00



